Tech Mahindra and IIT Kanpur Collaborate to Address Future Cyber Security Challenges

Technology

Author: mahindraadmin Category: Technology Published: 6/10/2019

Sign MoU to support joint academic initiatives and research

Kanpur – 10th June, 2019: Tech Mahindra Ltd. a leading provider of digital transformation, consulting and business reengineering services and solutions, signed a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with Indian Institute of Technology Kanpur (IIT Kanpur) towards the knowledge enrichment and conducting joint research in the field of cybersecurity.

Through this partnership, Tech Mahindra will bring real world industry exposure to students of IIT Kanpur. Tech Mahindra will be working closely with IIT Kanpur on research projects to develop and foster an environment to deal with automation in cyber security and to enhance digital resilience of critical national infrastructure. As a part of this research partnership, Tech Mahindra will share real world challenges in cyber security with IIT Kanpur teams to find suitable solution.

Rajiv Singh, Global Head of Cybersecurity, Tech Mahindra, said, "We, at Tech Mahindra have the primary objective of having the customer's business secured against national grade threats and attacks. Through our partnership with IIT Kanpur, we aim to collaborate and co-create superior research based solutions in cyber security. Our global experience of

securing Enterprise and Telecom customers provides a great opportunity to build customized cybersecurity products in the space of Advanced Threat Management, Internet of Things (IoT), 5G, connected devices and securing Internet of Everything in our digital world."

Prof. Abhay Karandikar, Director, IIT Kanpur, said, "We are excited to partner with Tech Mahindra for building innovative solutions in the area of Cyber Security. With IIT Kanpur's strong footing in research capabilities and critical infrastructure, I am confident that our association with Tech Mahindra will lead to novel indigenous technology developments in Cyber Security."

Prof. Sandeep K. Shukla, Head of the Department of Computer Science and Engineering, Joint coordinator, C3l Center, IIT Kanpur, said, "Cyber Security is our national imperative. Developing indigenous tools and technologies to protect the cyber infrastructure is of extreme importance. IIT Kanpur's Center for Cyber Security and Cyber Defense of Critical Infrastructure (C3l center) is pleased to partner with Tech Mahindra in transferring technology developed at the center for commercialization by an Indian software company, as well as in further joint development in the cyber security space. We hope this joint research and development activity can become a model for academia-industry partnership in the country."

As part of our TechMNxt charter, Tech Mahindra is betting big on next gen technologies like Cybersecurity to solve real business problems of the customers by delivering innovative solutions and services. The organisation, through its aggressive re-skilling and research programs, plans to develop internal capabilities to handle cyber security solution and expand its forte in the segment further.

About Tech Mahindra

Tech Mahindra represents the connected world, offering innovative and

customer-centric information technology experiences, enabling Enterprises,

Associates and the Society to Rise™. We are a USD 4.9 billion company

with 121,000+ professionals across 90 countries, helping 938 global

customers including Fortune 500 companies. Our convergent, digital, design

experiences, innovation platforms and reusable assets connect across a

number of technologies to deliver tangible business value and experiences

to our stakeholders. Tech Mahindra is the highest ranked Non-U.S.

company in the Forbes Global Digital 100 list (2018) and in the Forbes Fab

50 companies in Asia (2018).

We are part of the USD 21 billion Mahindra Group that employs more than

200,000 people in over 100 countries. The Group operates in the key

industries that drive economic growth, enjoying a leadership position in

tractors, utility vehicles, after-market, and information technology and

vacation ownership.

Connect with us on www.techmahindra.com || Our Social Media Channels

Facebook

Twitter

Linkedin

Youtube

For more information on Tech Mahindra, please contact:

Tuhina Pandey, Global Corporate Communications

Email: media.relations@Techmahindra.com;

Tuhina.Pandey@TechMahindra.com

Tags:

Partnership academia